NOTE 7 - RECEIVABLES

Receivables at June 30, 2007 consisted of taxes, accounts (billings for user charged services and student
fees), accrued interest and intergovernmental grants and entitlements.  All receivables are considered
collectible in full due to the ability to foreclose for the nonpayment of taxes, the stable condition of State
programs and the current year guarantee of federal funds.  A summary of the principal items of receivables
reported on the statement of net assets follows:

Governmental Activities:
  Taxes 4,776,348$
  Accounts 5,316
  Intergovernmental 382,642
  Accrued interest 40,341

Total 5,204,647$

Receivables have been disaggregated on the face of the basic financial statements.  All receivables are
expected to be collected in the subsequent year.

NOTE 8 - CAPITAL ASSETS

A. The capital asset balances of the governmental activities have been restated at July 1, 2006 (See Note
3.A. for detail). The restatement had the following effect on capital assets as previously reported:

Restated

Balance Balance
June 30, 2006 Adjustments July 1, 2006

Governmental Activities
Capital assets, not being depreciated:
  Land 10,561$   4,506$   15,067$
  Construction in progress 43,430   -   43,430
Total capital assets, not being depreciated 53,991   4,506   58,497

Capital assets, being depreciated:
  Land improvements -   373,963   373,963
  Buildings and improvement 8,333,205   (1,526,534)   6,806,671
  Furniture and equipment 715,074   928,976   1,644,050
  Vehicles 1,360,454   15,187   1,375,641
  Infrastructure 23,230   4,644   27,874
Total capital assets, being depreciated 10,431,963   (203,764)   10,228,199
Less: accumulated depreciation (6,989,543)   (452,277)   (7,441,820)

Governmental activities capital assets, net 3,496,411$   (651,535)$   2,844,876$

HARRISON HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
HARRISON COUNTY, OHIO

NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2007

43

NOTE 8 - CAPITAL ASSETS - (Continued)

B. Capital asset activity for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2007, was as follows:

Restated
Balance Balance

July 1, 2006   Additions  Deductions June 30, 2007

Governmental Activities:
Capital assets, not being depreciated:
  Land 15,067$   -$   -$   15,067$
  Construction in progress 43,430   445,935   (489,365)   -